Sponsor: Administration



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

RESOLUTION 19-39

Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Cultural Council

WHEREAS, The Franklin Cultural Council will receive a generous donation

of \$3,650 from the following organizations to be used for the

Taste of Art week Festival

Middlesex Savings Bank	\$250
La Cantina Winery	\$250
Dean College	\$250
Police Union	\$250
Fireman's Union	\$250
Office of Senate President Spilka	\$300
Representative Jeffrey Roy	\$300
Liberty Realty	\$300
Dedham Savings Bank	\$500
Dean Bank	\$1,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of Franklin Cultural Council gratefully accepts these generous donations to be used by the Franklin Cultural Council to be used for the Taste of Art Week Festival.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:	, 2019	VOTED:		
		UNANIMOUS:		
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:		YES: NO:		
		ABSTAIN:ABS	ENT:	
Teresa M. Bur Town Clerk	r	RECUSED:		
		Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council		



Chrissy Whelton < cwhelton@franklinma.gov>

For TC mtg

1 message

Franklin Cultural Council <franklinculturalcouncil02038@gmail.com>

Mon, May 13, 2019 at 5:27 PM

To: Chrissy Whelton <cwhelton@franklinma.gov>

Hi Chrissy,

Can you please put the following on the next TC agenda?

Thank you! Stacey

The Franklin Cultural Council and Random Smile Project would like to thank the following organizations for their sponsorship of the Taste of ArtWeek festival:

Middlesex Savings Bank	\$ 250.00
La Cantina Winery	\$ 250.00
Dean College	\$ 250.00
Police union	\$ 250.00
Firemen's union	\$ 250.00
Office of Senate President Spilka	\$ 300.00
Rep. Jeff Roy	\$ 300.00
Liberty Realty	\$ 300.00
Dedham Savings Bank	\$ 500.00
Dean Bank	\$ 1,000.00

Stacey David, Chair

Franklin Cultural Council